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Tradition and Ideas

Established in 1996, Jirgen Schldsser Armaturen GmbH soon asserted itself as a reliable and innovative partner in the heating industry.
Know-how and experience form the basis for our products.

In cooperation with our national and international customers, we are developing innovative and sound product solutions for many areas
of the fittings industry. Our high-quality fittings and components for heating technology are examples of this.

Our goal is the highest possible customer satisfaction. We achieve this through our innovative products and their continuous quality
improvement. Because quality is our benchmark.

In addition to our headquarters in Germany, we have branch offices in France and Romania.

As a matter of course, our principles and standards also include quality assurance. The exclusive use of raw materials and materials, which
we buy from certified suppliers and which are subject to constant quality control, guarantee our high quality standard.

The continuous improvement of our production processes has led to the high standard of the products of Jirgen Schlésser Armaturen

GmbH, which today is synonymous with fittings of the highest class.

A dedicated team for your comfort and pleasure.
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RADIATORS & UFH
MANIFOLD LINE

Optional:

Inlet: 1”-F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK

Interaxis: 210 mm

Hole distance: 50 mm

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets

Manifolds - standard INOX

Item Number

7020 0200 201
7020 0300 201
7020 0400 201
7020 0500 201
7020 0600 201
7020 0700 201
7020 0800 201
7020 0900 201
7020 1000 201
7020 1100 201
7020 1200 201

Manual handwheels white colour (code ending

Flow meters: Adjustable flowrate 0 - 5 I/min
Thermostatic valves to be used with standard actuators
M30 (closing position: 11,8 mm)

Blue protective caps (code ending ... 201)

- stainless steel bars
- flow meters
- thermostatic valves

- air vents and draining valves

Description

Manifold 2 outlets
Manifold 3 outlets
Manifold 4 outlets
Manifold 5 outlets
Manifold 6 outlets
Manifold 7 outlets
Manifold 8 outlets
Manifold 9 outlets
Manifold 10 outlets
Manifold 11 outlets
Manifold 12 outlets

.. 101)

With end plugs included

200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
350 mm
400 mm
450 mm
500 mm
550 mm
600 mm
650 mm
700 mm

Price/pcs

o
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Manifolds - standard INOX
- stainless steel bars

- on/off valves
- air vents and draining valves

wﬁlﬁl

Item Number Description Lenght Price/pcs Bl s B BN
7020 0200 301 Manifold 2 outlets 200 mm <

7020 0300 301 Manifold 3 outlets 250 mm

7020 0400 301 Manifold 4 outlets 300 mm

7020 0500 301 Manifold 5 outlets 350 mm A

70200600301  Manifold 6outlets 400 mm _r# A A
7020 0700 301 Manifold 7 outlets 450 mm

U B b

7020 0800 301 Manifold 8 outlets 500 mm
7020 0900 301 Manifold 9 outlets 550 mm
7020 1000 301 Manifold 10 outlets 600 mm

7020 1100 301 Manifold 11 outlets 650 mm
7020 1200 301 Manifold 12 outlets 700 mm

Inlet: 1”-F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK On/off valves actuated by hex/allen key
Interaxis: 210 mm Black protective caps

Hole distance: 50 mm With end plugs included

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets

Manifolds - standard INOX
- stainless steel bars

- on/off valves

- thermostatic valves n
- air vents and draining valves ! ! ! ! A L
Item Number Description Length Price/pcs m

7020 0200 401 Manifold 2 outlets 200 mm - -
7020 0300 401 Manifold 3 outlets 250 mm
7020 0400 401 Manifold 4 outlets 300 mm
7020 0500 401 Manifold 5 outlets 350 mm
7020 0600 401 Manifold 6 outlets 400 mm
7020 0700 401 Manifold 7 outlets 450 mm
7020 0800 401 Manifold 8 outlets 500 mm
7020 0900 401 Manifold 9 outlets 550 mm

7020 1000 401 Manifold 10 outlets 600 mm
7020 1100 401 Manifold 11 outlets 650 mm
7020 1200 401 Manifold 12 outlets 700 mm

Inlet: 1”- F On/off valves actuated by hex/allen key

Outlet: 3/4"- EK Black protective caps

Interaxis: 210 mm Thermostatic valves to be used with standard actuators
Hole distance: 50 mm M30 (closing position: 11,8 mm)

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe Blue protective caps

Mounting brackets With end plugs included

C_____________________________________________________________________________________________
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Inlet: 1”- F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK

Interaxis: 210 mm

Hole distance: 50 mm

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets

Manifolds - full bar INOX

- stainless steel bars
- flow meters
- thermostatic valves

Item Number Description Length Price/pcs
702002002110 Manifold 2 outlets 150 mm
702003002110  Manifold 3 outlets 200 mm
70200400211 0 Manifold 4 outlets 250 mm
702005002110  Manifold 5 outlets 300 mm
702006002110 Manifold 6 outlets 350 mm
702007002110  Manifold 7 outlets 400 mm
702008002110 Manifold 8 outlets 450 mm
702009002110  Manifold 9 outlets 500 mm
702010002110  Manifold 10 outlets 550 mm
702011002110  Manifold 11 outlets 600 mm
702012002110  Manifold 12 outlets 650 mm
702013002110  Manifold 13 outlets 700 mm

Flow meters: Adjustable flowrate 0 - 5 I/min

Thermostatic valves to be used with standard actuators
M30 (closing position: 11,8 mm)
Blue protective caps
Without end plugs

D‘Elﬁll_l%lﬁ

Hlﬂﬁi-ﬂﬂhﬂ

Inlet: 1”-F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK

Interaxis: 210 mm

Hole distance: 50 mm

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets

Manifolds - full bar INOX
- stainless steel bars

- on/off valves

Item Number Description Lenght Price/pcs
70200200311 0 Manifold 2 outlets 150 mm
702003003110 Manifold 3 outlets 200 mm
7020 04003110 Manifold 4 outlets 250 mm
702005003110 Manifold 5 outlets 300 mm
7020 06003110 Manifold 6 outlets 350 mm
70200700311 0 Manifold 7 outlets 400 mm
70200800311 O Manifold 8 outlets 450 mm
702009003110 Manifold 9 outlets 500 mm
702010003110 Manifold 10 outlets 550 mm
702011003110 Manifold 11 outlets 600 mm
702012003110 Manifold 12 outlets 650 mm
70201300311 0 Manifold 13 outlets 700 mm

On/off valves actuated by hex/allen key
Black protective caps
Without end plugs
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Manifolds - full bar INOX

- stainless steel bars

- on/off valves
- thermostatic valves

Item Number

702002004110
702003004110
7020 04004110
702005004110
7020 06004110
702007004110
702008004110
702009004110
702010004110
702011004110
702012004110
702013004110

Inlet: 1”- F
Outlet: 3/4"- EK
Interaxis: 210 mm

Hole distance: 50 mm
Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe

Mounting brackets

Description

Manifold 2 outlets
Manifold 3 outlets
Manifold 4 outlets
Manifold 5 outlets
Manifold 6 outlets
Manifold 7 outlets
Manifold 8 outlets
Manifold 9 outlets
Manifold 10 outlets
Manifold 11 outlets
Manifold 12 outlets
Manifold 13 outlets

Length

150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
350 mm
400 mm
450 mm
500 mm
550 mm
600 mm
650 mm
700 mm

e ssats

- -

Price/pcs

_e_é 9 vy e q‘f- |
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On/off valves actuated by hex/allen key

Black protective caps

Thermostatic valves to be used with standard actuators
M30 (closing position: 11,8 mm)

Blue protective caps

Without end plugs

C_____________________________________________________________________________________________
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Manifolds - basic - standard INOX
- stainless steel bars
- draining valves

*m Number Description Lenght Price/pcs
)23 0200 201 Manifold 2 outlets 200 mm
)23 0300 201 Manifold 3 outlets 250 mm
)23 0400 201 Manifold 4 outlets 300 mm
123 0500 201 Manifold 5 outlets 350 mm
)23 0600 201 Manifold 6 outlets 400 mm
123 0700 201 Manifold 7 outlets 450 mm
)23 0800 201 Manifold 8 outlets 500 mm
)23 0900 201 Manifold 9 outlets 550 mm
)23 1000 201 Manifold 10 outlets 600 mm
70231100 201 Manifold 11 outlets 650 mm
70231200 201 Manifold 12 outlets 700 mm

Inlet: 1”-F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK
Interaxis: 210 mm
Hole distance: 50 mm

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets
With end plugs included

Manifolds - basic - full bar INOX

- stainless steel bars

Inlet: 1”- F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK
Interaxis: 210 mm
Hole distance: 50 mm

em Number Description Length Price/pcs
32302002110  Manifold 2 outlets 150 mm
02303002110  Manifold 3 outlets 200 mm
J2304002110  Manifold 4 outlets 250 mm
02305002110  Manifold 5 outlets 300 mm
32306002110  Manifold 6 outlets 350 mm
02307002110  Manifold 7 outlets 400 mm
32308002110  Manifold 8 outlets 450 mm
02309002110  Manifold 9 outlets 500 mm
32310002110  Manifold 10 outlets 550 mm
702311002110  Manifold 11 outlets 600 mm
702312002110  Manifold 12 outlets 650 mm
702313002110  Manifold 13 outlets 700 mm

Bars: rectangular stainless steel seamless pipe
Mounting brackets
Without end plugs

e
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Manifolds - basic - standard BRASS
- nickel plated brass bars
- draining valves

Item Number Description Lenght

7023 0200 501 Manifold 2 outlets 200 mm
7023 0300 501 Manifold 3 outlets 250 mm
7023 0400 501 Manifold 4 outlets 300 mm
7023 0500 501 Manifold 5 outlets 350 mm
7023 0600 501 Manifold 6 outlets 400 mm
7023 0700 501 Manifold 7 outlets 450 mm
7023 0800 501 Manifold 8 outlets 500 mm
7023 0900 501 Manifold 9 outlets 550 mm
7023 1000 501 Manifold 10 outlets 600 mm
7023 1100 501 Manifold 11 outlets 650 mm
70231200 501 Manifold 12 outlets 700 mm

Price/pcs

Inlet: 1 1/4”-F

Outlet: 3/4"- EK

Interaxis: 210 mm

Hole distance: 50 mm

Bars: rounded nickel plated brass pipe
Mounting brackets

Without end plugs

Manifolds - basic - full bar BRASS

- nickel plated brass bars

92170400163 1" AG
9217 0400 168 1" AG

Nickel plated with 0-Ring  For inox manifolds

Brass colour with 0-Ring  For brass manifolds

Item Number Description Length Price/pcs

7023 02005110 Manifold 2 outlets 150 mm

702303005110  Manifold 3 outlets 200 mm

7023 04005110 Manifold 4 outlets 250 mm

702305005110  Manifold 5 outlets 300 mm

7023 0600511 0 Manifold 6 outlets 350 mm

702307005110  Manifold 7 outlets 400 mm

702308005110  Manifold 8 outlets 450 mm Inlet: 11/4”-F

702309005110  Manifold 9 outlets 500 mm Outlet:.3/4"- EK

Interaxis: 210 mm

702310005110  Manifold 10 outlets 550 mm Hole distance: 50 mm

702311005110  Manifold 11 outlets 600 mm Bars: rounded nickel plated brass pipe

702312005110  Manifold 12 outlets 650 mm Mounting brackets

702313005110  Manifold 13 outlets 700 mm Without end plugs
Item Number Description Type Featured Price/pcs
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IG - inner thread; AG - outer thread

@ rrpiATORS & UFH
Jurgen Schlosser MANIFOLD LINE
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Ball valves DN 25 angle

Item Number Description Version Featured EAN Code Price/pcs

9061 2525 001 1"1Gx 1" AG  Supply - Red handle For manifolds 42601 7547 8431
9061 2525 003 1”1Gx1”AG  Return - Blue handle For manifolds 42601 7547 8424

Ball valves DN 25 straight

Item Number Description Version Featured EAN Code Price/pcs

9061 2525 008 1"IGx 1" AG  Supply - Red handle For manifolds 42601 7547 8417
9061 2525 009 1"IGx 1" AG  Return - Blue handle For manifolds 42601 7547 8400

Ball valves DN 20 straight, with union nut

Item Number Description ~ Version Featured EAN Code Price/pcs

90612020010 1"1Gx1"1G Supply - Red handle For mixing units 42604 7795 0543
90612020011 1"IGx1"IG Return -Blue handle For mixing units 42604 7795 0550

Ball valves DN 20 angle

Item Number Description Version EAN Code Price/pcs
9061 2020 001 3/4"1Gx3/4" AG  Supply - Red handle 42601 7547 8394
- 9061 2020 003 3/4"1Gx3/4" AG  Return - Blue handle 42601 7547 8387
Ball valves DN 20 straight
Item Number Description Version EAN Code Price/pcs

9061 2020 008 3/4"1Gx3/4" AG  Supply - Red handle 42601 7547 8370
9061 2020 009 3/4"1Gx3/4" AG  Return - Blue handle 42601 7547 8363

Ball valves DN 25 straight

incl. connection set for manifold and thermometer 0-120°C

Item Number Description Version EAN Code Price/pcs
9061 2525 005 1"AGXx1"IG Supply - Red handle 42604 7795 3643
90612525002 1"AGx1"IG Return - Blue handle 42601 7547 2552

[tem Number Type Version EAN Code Price/pcs

9048 2500 521 DN 25 1"1Gx 1" AG 42601 7547 3931
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Pump and Mixing Unit for UFH Manifolds

Item Number Description Pump EAN Code Price/pcs
24009000101  Pump and Mixing Unit  with 42601 7547 9964
24009000001  Pump and Mixing Unit ~ without 42601 7547 9971
94089110802  Safety thermostat 50°C - 42604 7795 0307

- Thermostatic mixing valve
- Circulating pump Wilo Para 15/6 SC 130 6 (G1")

- Temperature gauge - Connector: 1”

- Connecting fittings - Interaxis: 210mm

The Mixing Unit ensures that hot water from the heat source and - Adjustment stability: +2°C

return water from the underfloor circuit are mixed together in the -Dn25;Kvs=4,0;upto

valve body to produce a range of temperatures from 20°C to 45°C. 82 1/min (1,5 bar)

Brass nipples DN 25

Item Number  Description Type Featured EAN Code Price/pcs ﬁ
20512500002 1" AGx 1" AG Brass colour-0-Ring30x3,5 For mixing units 42604 7795 1557
20512500003 1”AGx 1”AG Nickel plated - 0-Ring30x3,5 For mixing units = 42604 7795 1564 S ———

Room Termostats

Item Number Type Weight  EAN Code Price/pcs

94059110507  Analog 9049 42604 7795 0604 4 S 3

94059110506 Programable 1409 42601 7547 8950 \‘: - = I

94059110509 Display Design 1059 42604 7795 0628 yE- . T -
* Heating and Cooling Room Thermostats also available - see Blue Line 94059110 507 94059110 506 94059110 509

* Fan Coil Room Thermostats also available - see Blue Line

Blue Line Controller

Item Number  Type Zones Pumpmodule ~ EAN Code Price/pcs

ENEE TR VERRC YRERT YiEE Copgpec 2 i-my

94089110605 230V  6zones  without 42604 7795 0406
94089110606 230V  10zones without 42604 7795 0413
94089110608 230V  6zones  with 42604 7795 0420
94089110609 230V  10zones with 42604 7795 0581

* Heating and Cooling Controllers also available - see Blue Line

AG - outer thread

Actuator Fix-Drive with manual valve operation

.
I

Item Number Voltage Colour Adaptation EAN Code Price/pcs ———

9400 9800 001 230V Grey M 30x1,5 42604 7795 2530
9400 9800 002 24V Grey M 30x1,5 42604 7795 2547
9400 9805 001 230V Blue M 30x1,5 42604 7795 4220
9400 9805 002 24V Blue M 30x1,5 42604 7795 4237

IG - inner thread
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Remote thermostatic sensors THX

8
! iy Item Number Sensor lenght ~ Capilarlenght =~ Temperature EAN Code Price/pcs
sl
vy \\'l 6060 1520118 111 mm 2150 mm +20° up to +50°C 42601 7547 7571
\\ 60601520113 43 mm 2050 mm +10° up to +60°C 42601 7547 9407
Compression fittings - PEX
r . Item Number Pipe connection  Version EAN Code Price/pcs
) m : (A 82501402208  14x2 Eurokonus 426017547 0817
' ]]D '.- J - 82501502208  15x2 Eurokonus 42601 7547 7533
- ! J 8250 1602 208 16x2 Eurokonus 42601 7547 0824
8250 1702 208 17x2 Eurokonus 42601 7547 3924
82501802208  18x2 Eurokonus 42601 7547 0831
82502002208  20x2 Eurokonus 42601 7547 0848
E % Compression fittings - CU pipes
L]
g
Item Number Pipe connection  Version EAN Code Price/pcs
e 8246 1500 151 15x1 Eurokonus 42601 7547 1487
‘-" Eurokonus adaptor for PPR
|' e o Item Number Adaptor piece EAN Code Price/pcs

82811500002  for PPR connexion to EK port 42601 7547 0794

L )
:Wl Automatic air vent - mini
\"‘L""

5 Item Number Thread Version EAN Code Price/pcs

9117 0400 164 1/2" AG Automatic 42601 7547 9995

.
-».:.—
v

[tem Number Thread Type Weight ~ EAN Code Price/pcs
4010 1500 002 1/2" AG Brass 1209 42604 7795 5241

Bybass valve for manifolds

Item Number Version Type Weight ~ EAN Code Price/pcs

inner thread; AG - outer thread

70200000101 1/2"AGx 1/2"AG Cu neutral 25449 42604 7795 3278
70200000102 1/2"AGx 1/2"AG Cu nickle-plated 2549 42604 7795 3285

IG
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ROOM CONTROL HVAC PRODUCTS

BLUE LINE BASE LINE

THERMOSTATIC VALVES FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES

DESIGN LINE ACCESSORIES LINE

2024 /2

Jurgen Schlosser Armaturen GmbH
Industriegebiet Stidwest

Am Dassenborn 12-14

DE-57482 Wenden

Telephone: +49 - 2762 - 988730 - 0

info@juergen-schloesser-armaturen.de

The descriptions and photographs of products included in this catalogue/brochure are supplied by way of information only and they are not binding us in any way.
We cannot guarantee its accuracy or its completeness. We reserve the right to make any technical or aesthetic modifications to the products without prior notice.
Reproduction or publishing of any part of this catalogue/brochure without our prior written consent is prohibited and constitutes copyright infringement.



